

Republic of the Philippines

Philippine Statistics Authority Caraga



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-49 Revised on: May 24, 2044

Notice to Proceed

17 January 2024

BALANGHAI HOTEL & CONVENTION CENTER CORP. Doongan, Butuan City

Dear Sir/Madame:



The attached Contract of Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to Balanghai Hotel & Convention Center Corp. that work may commence for Lease of Venue with Catering Services and Accommodation of the following activities:

- Second Level Operational Training for the 2024 Livestock and Poultry Survey (LPS) on February 26 to March 1, 2024 (Lot 1) effective February 26, 2023;
- Second Level Operational Training for 2024 Crops Production Survey on March 5-7, 2024 (Lot 2) effective March 5, 2024;
- Second Level 2024 Operational Training on Fisheries Survey on February 26 to 28, 2024 (Lot 3) effective February 26, 2024; and
- Second Level Operational Training for the 2024 Cereals Survey on March 19-22, 2024 (Lot 4) effective March 19, 2024.

Upon effectivity of the contract, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Philippine Statistics Authority.

Very truly yours,

Annes

ROSALINDA C. APURA, D.M. Head of Procuring Entity/Regional Director

Conforme:

(Name and Signature of Authorized entative of Bidder **BALANGHAI HOTEL & CONVENTION CENTER CORP.** Date: 17 01 2024



Freeman Building, J. C. Aquino Ave., Butuan City 8600 (6385) 2255219 - ORD / (6385) 8152878 - SOGD ● Telefax: (6385) 8154935 rssocaraga @psa.gov.ph • www.psa.gov.p